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CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES OVER RAILWAY LINES
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) The number of Rail over Bridges (ROBs) constructed/completed and made functional on National Highways in the country including Rajasthan, location-wise and State-wise during each of the last three years;

(b) The number of such ROBs proposed to be constructed during the Eleventh Plan period, location-wise;

(c) the funds released and expenditure incurred for the purpose during the above period; and

(d) the time frame fixed for construction of bridges which have not been completed so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a): Details of Rail over Bridges (ROBs) constructed/completed and made functional on National Highways in the country including Rajasthan during last three years are at Annexure-IA (for National Highways with NHAI) and Annexure-IB (for National Highways with State PWDs and BRO).

(b): Details of ROBs proposed to be constructed and ongoing with anticipated date of completion on National Highways with NHAI during Eleventh Plan period are at Annexure-IIA. Details of ROBs proposed to be constructed on National Highways with State PWDs and BRO are at Annexure-IIB.

(c): No separate allocation of funds is made exclusively for ROBs. However, funds for construction of ROBs are made available from the overall allocation under NH(O) for the States. For National Highways with NHAI, ROBs are generally part of the highway improvement project so there is no separate allocation for ROBs.

(d): Details of ongoing ROBs on National Highways with Stats PWDs and BRO along with anticipated date of completion are at Annexure-III.
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